CITY AND BOROUGH OF
ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT
J U NA[AEA'!&HLCJ for the

MENDENHALL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
BIOSOLIDS DRYER FACILITY

Contract No. BE17-133

ADDENDUM NO.: SIX CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
July 11, 2017

PREVIOUS ADDENDA: FIVE

ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT June 29, 2017
155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801

DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: June 28, 2017

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This is a faxed addendum. A confirming copy will not be mailed to you. This addendum has been issued
and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts Division webpage at:
http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

INFORMATION ITEMS:

The deadline for submitting bidder questions has expired June 20, 2017. No further questions
will be accepted.

PROJECT MANUAL.:

Item No. 1 SECTION 00030 — NOTICE INVITING BIDS, DEADLINE FOR BIDS. Change the
deadline for bids from June 29, 2017, to July 11, 2017. The time and place remain the
same.

Item No. 2 SECTION 075423 - THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN ROOFING, PART 2 -
PRODUCTS, Article 2.11 — WARRANTY, Paragraph A, Subparagraph 3. Delete and
replace with the following:

“3. Warranty includes coverage for damage to the roof assembly due to winds of (3
second) peak gust speeds of 110 mph measured 25 feet above ground.”

Item No. 3 SECTION 075423 - THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN ROOFING, PART 3 -
EXECUTION, Article 3.13 - ROOFING INSTALLERS WARRANTY, Paragraph D,
Subparagraph 1, item b. Change “140 mph” to “110 mph;”

By: &‘fq é@‘HD\

Greg Smith,
Contract Administrator

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 1



